
  

SWAZILAND’ 

~. (GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
  
  

VOL. XX] MBABANE, Friday, September 24th., 1982 [No. 183 
  
  

“CONTENTS _ 

ADVERTISEMENTS on. oe co. ge pes per co op ne ea ue, 1308 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

Page



SiG.G. NO. 183, FRIDAY;"SEPTEMBER 24, 1982 

1310 

NOTICE 

TOWN COUNCIL OF MANZINI 
NOTICE OF SALE 

MANZINI POND ON FARM 1231, NORTH OF MANZINI CEMETERY GRADE A. 

The following animals will be sold by Public Auction at the above pound’on Wednesday, 13th 

October, 1982 at 1.00 p.m., unless previously claimed :- 

1 ‘Red Cow — 2 years ° 

1 Black/White Bullock — lyear 

1 Black Heifer — 14years 

1 White/Black Cow — 3 years with male calf — 12/9/82. : 

1 White/Red Cow — 3 years a. 

1 White/Red Heifer — 2 years 

1 Black/White Ox — 6 years 

1 Black Polly Cow — 3 years 

1 Black male Calf — 10 months 

1 Red/White Cow — 3 years with male calf — 3 weeks old 

1 Yellow Bull — 4 years 

1 Red/White Polly Heifer — 2 years 

1 White/Red Polly Ox — 3 years 

1 Black Bullock — 2 years 

1 Black/White Ox —- 5 years 

1 White/Red Polly Cow — 2% years with calf — 14/9/82. 

S$.S. MOTSA 

Pound Master T777 24.9.82 

  

NOTICE 

CHANGE OF PREMISES 

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Section 4(1) of the Registration of Businesses Act, that Li- 

berty Investments (Pty) Limited t/a Crockery Market (Pty) Limited has transferred its premises from 

Lot No. 53, Allister Miller Street, Mbabane to Lot No. 61, Allister Miller Street, Mbabane. 

Application will be made to the Licensing Officer at Mbabane, after the third appearance of 

this Notice, to register this change in terms of Section 4(2) of the Act. 

P.R. DUNSEITH 
Attorney for Applicant 

Lansdowne House 

Post Street, 

P.O. Box 423, 

MBABANE. 
T778 3x8.10.82 

  

NOTICE 

ESTATE LATE TITUS MFANAWENDLELA NGUBENI E4145 

Debtors and Creditors in the above estate are hereby called upon to lodge their claims with 

and pay their debts to the undersigned within thirty (30) days from date of publication of this notice 

P.M. SHILUBANE 

Attorney for Executrix Dative 

P.O. Box A93, 

Swazi Plaza 

MBABANE. 
T779 24.9.82



$.6.G. NO. -°183; FRIDAY, ‘SEPTEMBER 24, 1982 

1311 

NOTICE - 

SWAZILAND. BARYTES LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) MASTER’S 

REFERENCE NO. MCL/32 

Notice is hereby given that the First and Final Liquidation and Distribution Accounts i inthe above 
estate will lie open for inspection by creditors of the estate at the offices of the Master of the High Court, 
Mbabane, and the Liquidator, Suite 108, Development House, Swazi Plaza, Mbabane, for a period 
of 14 days from the date of this notice. 

R.S.ROSS 

Liquidator. 

Swaziland Barytes Limited (In liquidation) 

24th September, 1982, 

1780 24.9.82 
  
  

NOTICE 

LJ. 7 
Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the grant of a General Dealer’s Li- 

cence to operate under the style of ““NOVA GEMS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED” at Royal Swazi 
Hotel and Spa, Ezulwini, District of Hhohho. The application will be heard in the District Commi- 

ssioner’s Conference Room on the 26th October, 1982 at 10.00 a.m. 

Objections thereto must be lodged with the undersigned as well as with the Applicants and the 
Applicant’s Attorneys on or before the 22nd October, 1982 not later than 4.00 p.m. 

R.S. NXUMALO 

Licensing Officer District of Manzini 

WILSON AND PARTNERS 

ist Floor, Development House, 

Swazi Plaza, 

MBABANE. 

T781 24.9.82 
  

NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the grant of a General Dealer’s Li- 

cence to operate under the style of “MANTENGA TAPESTRY COMPANY (PROPRIETARY) 

LIMITED” at Portion 34 of Farm 1117, Mbabane, Districtof Hhohho. Theapplication will be heard 

in the District Commissioner’s Conference Room on the 26th October, 1982 at 10.00 a.m. 

Objections thereto must be lodged with the undersigned as well as with the Applicants and the 
Applicant’s Attorneys on or before the 22nd October, 1982 not later than 4.00 p.m. 

R.S. NXUMALO 

Licensing Officer District of Manzini 

WILSON AND PARTNERS 

Ist Floor, Development House, 

Swazi Plaza, 

MBABANE. 

T782 26.9,.82



S.G:G. NO. 1183; FRIDAY; “SEPTEMBER 24, 1982 

1312 

NOTICE’ 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFIED COPY OF LOST DOCUMENT 

Notice is hereby given that we intend applying for a certified copy of Deed of transfer NO. 50 

/1975 dated the 17th March 1975 in favour of ELDAH SIBONGILE MNISI (born DUBE on the 

20th October 1938) WLDOow, in respect of the following property namely: Certain: Lot No. 122 

situate in Mbhabha Street in the Town of Mainzini, District MANZINI Measuring: 2,855 (two thou- 
sand eight hundred and fifty five) square metres held by her under Deed of Transfer No. 50/1975 dated 

the 17th March 1975. 

Any person having objection to the issue of such copy is hereby required to lodge it in writing 

with the Registrar of Deeds within three weeks from the last publication of this Notice. 

Dated at Mbabane on this 21st day of September, 1982. 

CURRIE KEYTER & RUTSCH (Applicants Attorneys) 

4th Floor Imfumbe Building 

Warner Street 

MBABANE 

Swaziland 
1783 2x1.10.82 

The Government Printer, Mbabane.


